COUNTY

E Davis
Connects.You.

RANDY B. ELLIOTT, Chair

Elected Office Liaison
Assessor’s Office
Recorder’s Office
Surveyor’s Office

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS

Community & Economic Development
° DCC Contract

o Legacy Events Center

o Property Committee

o Tourism Tax Advisory (TTAB)
Human Resources

o Risk Management Committee
GRAMA

Indigent Burial

Information Systems

USU Ext Services — liaison

° Davis Conservation District
BOARD ASSIGNMENTS

Davis Council of Governments

° Davis Fund for Ec. Dev.

° CDBG Selection Committee

° Transportation Task Force

Great Salt Lake Advisory Board
Indigent Defense Funds Board
Jordan River Commission
Mosquito Abatement

National Association of Counties

. Board of Directors

° Justice & Public Safety
. Rural Action Caucus
Open Doors

Utah Association of Counties

o Board of Directors

o USACCC

Wahsatch Shooters Assoc. (liaison)
Wasatch Front Regional Council

° WFEDD

Wasatch Integrated Waste Systems
Weber Basin Water Conservancy

COMMITTEES

DC Audit Committee
DC Budget Committee
Davis Chamber of Commerce

° Board of Governors
° Lakesiders
. Legislative Affairs

Emergency Management Council (LEPC)
Hill Air Force Base (HAFB)
o Honorary Commander

2022 Commission Assignments

LORENE M. KAMALU, Vice Chair

Elected Office Liaison
Clerk/Auditor’s Office
Treasurer’s Office

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS

Facilities

Health Department

o Board of Health

° Senior Services Advisory Board

o CAPE (Coalition for Abuse
Prevention for Elderly)

Library
° Library Board

BOARD ASSIGNMENTS

Children’s Justice Center

Davis Behavioral Health

° Board

° Executive & Finance

Davis Council of Governments
National Association of Counties

° Transportation

Pioneer Adult Rehab Center (PARC)
Safe Harbor Domestic Violence Shelter
Utah Association of Counties

° Executive Board Secretary
. USACCC

Utah State Workforce Development
Wasatch Front Regional Council

° Board of Directors
Wasatch Integrated Waste Systems

COMMITTEES
DC Art Advisory Committee
DC Audit Committee
DC Budget Committee
Davis Chamber of Commerce

° Board of Governors
o Legislative Affairs
o Military Affairs (TOUMAC)

Davis Criminal Justice Coordinating
Council (CJCC)

Hill Air Force Base (HAFB)

° Honorary Commander

Human Services Cabinet

Human Services Directors

Inter-Generational Poverty (Davis Co.)

Local Homeless Council (Davis County)

UT Indigent Defense Commission, Chair

UT Pretrial Release & Supervision

BOB J STEVENSON, Commissioner

Elected Office Liaison
Attorney’s Office
Sheriff’s Office
COUNTY DEPARTMENTS
Animal Care
Golf Courses
J Davis Park
. Valley View
Public Works
J Weed Board
BOARD ASSIGNMENTS
Davis Council of Governments
° Davis Fund
Economic Development Corp of Utah
° Board of Trustees
National Association of Counties
° Transportation

Northern Utah Economic Dev. Alliance
South Davis Metro Fire

J Board of Trustees
Utah Association of Counties
. USACCC

. WIR Board

Utah Defense Alliance
Utah Counties Indemnity Pool
Wasatch Front Regional Council

° Budget
° JPAC
° NARC

Wasatch Integrated Waste Systems

COMMITTEES

DC Audit Committee
DC Budget Committee
Davis Chamber of Commerce

° Board of Governors
° Executive

. Legislative Affairs
Hill Air Force Base (HAFB)

o Civic Leader Program

Utah Constitutional Defense Council
Utah Rural Leadership Academy
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Compensation Survey System

In partnership with Technology Net

SOUTH WEBER CITY Select the desired options for this report.
Full Mode Full/Condensed | Full (A Columns) W |

Entity Group | 2020 Market Comparisen - Population |
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Compensation System

Compensation Survey System

02/17/2022

Advanced Comparison Detailed Report

Job #1265 - CITY/ICOUNTY MANAGER

i o
A,

Range Actual
Entity Preferred Title Reports To Az Of Hr¥Yr <=> Flsa Resp #Rpts Inc Min Mid Max Low High Avg  Median Ben$ Ben% TCV Updated
PARK CITY CITY MANAGER CITY COUNCIL O07/2021 20800 = Ay 602 20 1 5154517  3184,754 5174001 3174001 3174001 3174001 5174001 523,487 26.12% 5244185 02/26/2021
MOAE CITY MANAGER 07/2021 2080.0 Ay o 1] 1 $120,620 3162025 3194.430 3134713 $167.754 31687.754 5167754 S0 1.45% S170,186 06/2472021
WOODS CITY ADMINISTRATOR, MAYOR & CITY O07/2021 20800 = N 34 T 1 = 30 S0 $165.800 $165800 $165.200 5165800 318,668 230.42% 3235021 031972021
CROSS COUNCIL
IVINS City Manager ! City Attorney Mayor 12022 20800 = N 60 1] 1 302,191 8132170 3171,150 3$164,564 3$164,504 5164584 5164564 538,527 26.72% 3247.062 01/17/2022
LINDOM City Administrator 022022 20800 = Ay o 1] 1 5104,828 3131,030 §157,123 $152,100 $153,100 3$153,100 §152,108 320,860 20.16% §218,825 02/02r2022
SAMTA CLARA CITY MANAGER MAYORJCOUNCIL 1113722 20800 = N o 1] 1 304,854 5112.824 3132705 5136136 $126.1356 $135,136 $0 515,785 25.83% 3187.085 01/26r2022
WEST CITY ADMINISTRATOR, MAYOR Ti2021 20800 = Ay 50 g 1 $03,537 5112246 3130056 3120816 3120016 $120016 5120018 5152023 23.61% 3175782 00/21/2021
BOUNTIFUL
ROOSEVELT CITY MANAGER MAYORJCOUNCIL 072019 20800 = N o 1] 1 $112,273 5140342 5168410 5128508 §128,506 3128506 35122505 318351 26.12% 8180537 10/0172010
MEPHI CITY ADMINISTRATOR, City Council O07/2021 20800 = Ay 75 1 1 5103,127  5114,562 5125008 5125008 $125008 3$125,008 §0 518,167 27.33% 3178.600 102172021
RIVERDALE CITY ADMINISTRATOR, MAYOR O07/2021 20800 = Ay 120 [} 1 5102,480 3135088 §186,691 H125777 $125777 $125,777 5125777 818,048 26.71% 5175420 07152021
#\?ESAEETON CITY MANAGER COUNCILMAYOR o7iz021 20800 = A 41 ] 1 387,200 S101,600 3116000 $116,000 3116,000 3$115,000 ¥ 318,716 23.65% S163.150 0&/3m2021
WERMAL CITY MANAGER MAYOR 07/2020 2080.0 = Ay 10 10 1 585,548 5105110 3124674 3115511 5115511 351155M1 §0 515,250 25.61% 35160.342 08/05/2021
MAPLETOM CITY ADMINISTRATOR, Mayor/Council O07/2021 20800 N N o 1] 1 300,519 3105345 3111171 5108747 3121480 5115112 S0 512,624 18.85% 35140436 11/1672021
TREMONTON  City Manager Mayar o7iz021 20800 = A 10 10 1 389,544 10,708 $131,872 $114,400 3114400 3114400 30 522,800 26.12% S166.881 Q2/0evz02z
‘iﬁ_ FOINT  CITY MANAGER CITY COUNCIL O7/2020 20800 = A 52 5] 1 380,203 5106358 5122513 $110.235 3110.236 3110.236 30 514266 19.14% 5145801 07102020
MORGAN CITY JCOUNTY MANAGER MAYOR AND O07/2021 20800 = N o 1] o 388,434 3102173 S117.012 3104738 3104738 5104738 H104738 510,128 28.12% 3151.224 01/20/2022
cImy COUNCIL
EE{?SANT City Administrator Mayor and Council Ti2021 20800 = Ay 42 [} 1 302,500 $62,500 302500 302500 SB2500 592,500 0 §7.080 1.45% 8100821 01M0r2022
PERRY City Administrator / Planner Mayor O07/2021 20800 = Ay 10 2 1 360,085 $85,732 5101480 385530 §&B5,530 585520 S0 540,354 50.52% 35185791 0Q/25/2021
ENOCI City Manager Mayor 072019 20800 = Ay o 1] 1 = 30 S0 352441 3B4.400 562441 §0 518,967 28.13% §07.724 08/25/2021
CEDAR HILLS THZ0MT 20200 N o 1] o 302,344 5115420 3138516 S0 50 50 3115430 S0 1.45% 50 03/0372020
Average £99,156  §$118,444 S137.732 $123,673 $127,238 $125747 $143,077 §20,227 23.58% $175.452
SOUTH City Manager Mayor and City Council 0772020 2030.0 = A 55 10 1 370,351 389856 3109582 807,032 397032 SeTO32 30 341,208 2585% 5163128 071472020
WEBER CITY
Difference (528,805) ($28,478) ($28,150) ($26,641) ($30,206) (528,715} ($143,077) $20,981 2.07% ($12323)
Difference % -40.9% -IT% -267%  -2TE6%  -31% -29.6% 0.0% 60.9% B.09% -T.6%
# of Respendents 18 13 18 18 15 18 10 18 20 15
Standard Deviation £18,592 $21,756 $28.129 528,337 $27496 529,855 525,004 £9,600 12.0% 540672
Standard Error $4,382 $5128  S6630 S6,501  S6,208  $6,249 $7.807  $2,263  27%  $9.331




Compensation System
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-

w

-

-

w

City Manager

98,439.00

117,606.00

136,773.00

108,133.00

134,578.00

160,622.00

5 5 S 5 5 5 S
Public Works Director 5 S 7764400 &5 9448400 5 11133500 & 85,265.00 5 120,239.00 & 145,213 .00
Finance Director 5 5 7634B00 S5 9299600 5 10964400 5 BO.EI3.00 5 11435800 & 138,823.00
Assistant City Manager 5 $ 7834100 &% 9741900 5 11649800 5 93,126.00 5 11558800 5 158,051.00
Community Services Director 5 % 6857400 &% B507B00 5 10158200 & B9,285.00 5 111,205.00 5 155,121 .00
Recreation Director & S 5424400 &% 6560300 5 7696100 5 63,682.00 & 7060400 & 95,527.00
Sewer/ Storm Water Superintendan $ 5690200 5 6793500 5 TEO6BOD & 5974300 5§ 81,54500 &  103,347.00
City Recorder & % 5191200 &% B358700 5 7526300 5 5948500 & 73,4300 & BB 401.00
Assistant Public Works Director 5 S 5641100 & 6701700 & 7762300 & 7677700 5 g3,70000 5 110,622 00
AccountantTreasurer 5 $ 5008500 5 6043500 S 7078600 & SEE9200 5 73,356.00 5 87,819.00
Parks Lead 5 5 5316400 % 6516200 5 7715000 5 5806400 5 72,2400 & BB, 525.00
Public Works Utility Worker 5 ] 3072200 5 3B4B6O0 5 4599900 5 3251500 5 4008500 5 47,455.00
Development Coordinator 5 5 4108800 5 4726800 5 5344B00 5 3725800 5 4557800 & 53,850.00
Planner 1 5 5 44BRI00 5 5278000 5 6O6GTBOD 5 4397300 5 5442200 | & &3 B72.00
Fire Chief 5 5 2977 5 JBEE 5 4759 5 4301 5 5436 5 6182
Fire Captain 3 . $ 2071 5 2661 5 3251 & 2545 § 2094 & 34.43
Recreation Coordinator 5 33 5 1803 5 2120 & 2437 5 1885 5 23.10 5 27.35
Community Relations Assistant 5 391 5 1637 & 2173 & 709 5 2604 5 3281 & 39.59
Firefighter/EMT & 13.50 5 1549 5 12898 & 2246 5 17.24 5 2080 5 24 36
Firefighter/Paramedic 5 13.50 5 1732 5 2063 5 2393 5 1813 5 2242 5 26.72
Customer Service / Utility Billing §5 13.00 5 1619 & 1967 & 2315 & 1642 & 2029 & 24.16
Code Enforcement Officer 5 1250 5 2150 & 2669 5 3188 5 1949 5 2393 & 2B48
School Crossing Guard 5 935 5 1211 5 1402 S 1592 & 1144 & 1343 & 15.42
Recreation Clerk 5 50 $15.38 51885 52233 5 1538 & 1885 & 22.33
5 50 5 S S

[= == -}

Recreation Aide

1251

14.98

17.45

12.51

14.98

17.45

B




Compensation System

Employees Employees |

Summary Total Current Salary Under Market Under State |

Comp Market
Whole Organization S 1,435,408.40 35 52
Administrative Services S 243,906.00 1 2
Community Services S 185,116.80 8 9
Fire S 425,830.80 13 27
Public Works S 365,518.40 1 2

Recreation S 1 06,876.49 12
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Compensation System

Position

City Manager

Public Works Director
Finance Director

Community Services Director
Recreation Director

Sewer/ Storm Water Superintendent

City Recorder

Assistant Public Works Director

Accountant/Treasurer
Parks Lead

Public Works Utility Worker
Development Coordinator

L2 R Ve I Ve BIE Ve B Ve K Vs B Ve I Ve K Vs B Ve IR Vo

5

.

Range Min

82,000.00
68,000.00
65,000.00
58,000.00
46,000.00
45,000.00
45,000.00
45,000.00
40,000.00
39,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00

S0 Ve Sk Ve IR Vo IR Vo N Ve JIE Vo Sk Vo JE Vo IR Vo IR Vo R Vo)

Market Comp
2021 Min

.....

98,439.00
77,644.00
76,348.00
68,574.00
54,244.00
56,902.00
51,912.00
56,411.00
50,085.00
53,164.00
30,722.00
41,088.00

State Market Min

108,133.00

95,265.00
89,893.00
89,289.00
63,682.00
59,743.00
59,485.00
76,777.00
58,892.00
58,064.00
32,515.00
37,258.00



Compensation System

Position Range Min New Range 2022 Min

City Manager S 82,000.00 S 100,000.00
Public Works Director S 68,000.00 S 80,000.00
Finance Director S 65,000.00 S 80,000.00
Community Services Director S 58,000.00 S 80,000.00
Assistant Public Works Director S 45,000.00 S 65,000.00
Recreation Director S 46,000.00 S 55,000.00
City Recorder S 45,000.00 S 55,000.00
Water Superintendent S 45,000.00 S 55,000.00
Accountant/Treasurer S 40,000.00 S 55,000.00
Parks Lead S 39,000.00 S 55,000.00
Public Works Utility Worker 4 S 40,000.00 S 45,000.00
Development Coordinator S 30,000.00 S 45,000.00
Public Works Utility Worker 3 S 36,000.00 S 41,000.00
Public Works Utility Worker 2 S 32,000.00 S 38,000.00
Public Works Utility Worker 1 S 30,000.00 S 35,000.00

B



Compensation System

Market Comp

Position Range Min Min
Fire Chief S 30.00 ¢ 29.77 S 43.91
Fire Captain > 18.00 ¢ 2071 $ 25.45
Recreation Coordinator S 15.33 ¢ 18.03 § 18.85
Community Relations Assistant S 13.91 ¢ 16.37 $ 26.04
Firefighter/EMT S 13.50 ¢ 15.49 § 17.24
Firefighter/Paramedic S 13.50 ¢ 17.32  $ 18.13
Customer Service / Utility Billing S 13.00 ¢ 16.19 16.42
Code Enforcement Officer S 12.50 ¢ 2150 $ 19.49
School Crossing Guard S 9.25 1211 $ 11.44
Recreation Clerk 5 8.50 ¢ 15.38 $ 15.38
Recreation Aide S 8.50 ¢ 12.51 § 12.51




Compensation System

Position Range Min New Range 2022 Min
Fire Chief > 30.00 ¢ 32.00
Fire Captain S 18.00 ¢ 22.00
Code Enforcement Officer S 15.00 ¢ 21.50
Community Relations Assistant S 15.73 ¢ 18.50
Firefighter/Paramedic S 13.50 ¢ 18.50
Recreation Coordinator S 15.73 ¢ 18.50
Customer Service / Utility Billing S 13.00 $ 17.00
Firefighter/EMT S 13.50 ¢ 16.50
Recreation Clerk S 8.50 ¢ 15.50
Recreation Aide S 8.50 ¢ 12.50
School Crossing Guard S 9.25 ¢ 12.50

e



Compensation System:

Fix Our Employee’s Point in Range







# of
Get Within Market Employees

Under Market
Comp




Tiered COLA




Longevity Variable




Fix Employee’s Point in range

.....

First Issue: Getting Employees Within Range

« Example Rec Front Desk: Current Pay $9.50, Comp Range $15.50, Increase $6.00

o Public Works Utility Worker: Current Pay $16.27, Comp Range $16.82, Increase $0.55
o Tiered COLA: Current Pay: $16.27, Tiered COLA Range 12%, Increase $1.95

e o D

o Fire Fighter w/ 19 Years: Current Pay $16.48, Comp Range $16.50, Increase $0.02
o Tiered COLA: Current Pay $16.48, Tiered COLA Range 12%, Increase $1.98
« Time Variable: Current Pay $16.48, Time>14.99 Years Range 50%, Increase $6.65



Fix Employee’s Point in Range

Marcela

public Works

Brough
perkns
Chrstensen
swensen
Crandel

aney
Rothisberger
Beliston

5/14/2018 Gty Manager Ful-Time Excute
7/23/2018 Finance Director FulTime Adminstratve Sevces
71111950 public Works Director Ful-Time Public Works
T/6/2021 Lime
1/1/2001 Asistant Publc WorksDirector  FulTime Puble Works
6/5/2017 Gty Recorder 1 Time Acmiistrative Servces
1/7/2010 Recreation Director Ful-Time Recreation
7/31/2016 Water Superinendant FulTime Puble Wor
10/26/2021 Accountant/Treasurer FulTime ministrative Servces
7/5/2021 publc Works Utity Worker 3 Ful-Time pubic Works
5/20/2017 Development Coordnator  FulTime Communty Servies
5/12/2018 Publc Woris Utity Worker 2 FulTime Public Works
8/17/2020 public Works tity Worker 1 FullTime public Works
8/11/2020 Publc Woris Uty Worker 1 FulTime Puble Works
/172022 Publc Wors Utity Worker 1 FullTime Publc Works
5/1/2022 publc Works Utity Worker 1 Ful-Time Pubic Wor
= = L1
11/17/2021 Customer Service / Uity Biling Part-Time. Admiistrative Sevices
5/1/2022 Customer Service Utity Billng_PartTime Acmiistratve Servicss
41872016 Code Enforcement Offcer artTime Communty Servies
671272017 i Time
13/3/2007 School Crossing Gusrd PartTime Community Serviss
5/20/2012 school Crossing Guard partTime Communty Servies
8/19/2016 School Crossing Guard PartTime Communty Servces
5/21/2015 School Crossing Guard PartTime Community Servicss
81572015 school Guard PartTme Communty Servies
8/30/2017 School Crassin Guard PartTme Commnty Sevices
7/20/2021 School Crossing Gusrd PartTime Community Servicss
8/17/2021 School Crossing Guard partTime Communty ervies
1/2/2017 Fire Capt partTime e
14/30/2017 FireCapta PartTime Fre
6/27/2015 Fre agtain PartTime Fre
6/2/2019 ire Captain Part Tme Fre
9/17/2015 Fire Captain PartTime Fre
8/27/2021 Fre aptain partTime Fre
9/28/2021 Fre Captain PartTime Fre
14/28/2012 Fire hief PartTime Fre
/12/2009 Fefighter/eMT PartTime Fre
11/22/2021 Frefighter/EMT PartTime Fre
2812017 Firefighter/eT partTi Fre
3/24/2017 Firfighter/eMT partTime Fre
21172013 Freghter/EMT PartTime Fre
10/4/2021 Frsghter/eMT partTime Fre
27/2018 Frefghter/enT PartTime Fre
7/16/2018 Frefighter/eMT PartTime Fre
2/23/2021 Frsghter/emT partTime Fre
10/12/2017 Frfighter/EMT partTime Fre
5/23/2019 Frfighter/eMT PartTime Fre
0 Firetghter/e partTi Fre
10/6/2021 Frefighter/EMT PartTime Fre
a/9/2021 Frfighter/eMT PartTime Fre
7/31/2019 Freghter/Paramedic PartTime Fire
£3/3/2021 Frefighter/paramedic PartTime Fre
o/13/2018 Frfighter/paramedic PartTime Fre
41012003 Firefighter/Paramedic PartTime Fire
/11/2002 FiefighterfParamecic PartTime Fre
5/20/2019 Frfighter/paramedic partTime Fre
12/15/2019 Frefghter/Paramedic PartTime Fire
020 Firefighter/Paramedic PartTime Fre
1/6/2021 Frfighter/paramedic PartTime Fre
8/6/2021 Fireghter/Paramedic PartTime Fre
1/16/2017 Frsighter/paramedic PartTime Fre
/2019 Fireghter/paramedic partime Fre
12/25/2016 Frefghter/Paramedic PartTime fre
2/23/2021 Frfighter/Paramedic PartTime Fre
2/9/2021 Fcfghter/paramedic PartTime Fre
11/6/201¢ Frighter/paramedic PartTme Fre

MarkMcRae
MarkMcRse

Trevor Cahoon
T

Derek Toman

1560
1560
1500
1560
24

520

108,16000

2657000

8,760

s (500 S

(@700)

S <o) (ST, 775.50)
o) 5 (§117.0)
$ 10004801 § 1429700
Jazss0

$
5020

s

(s9)
(070)

275
20

23 2 &

o350

195000

8 8 8 858B&2 8

114,501,800

31770000

10496

11,0005
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o
$%

2% o s 10080
0% 3% S 105,788
% %5 0288
8% % S s0o0000
% % 5 ey
% 3% S eamm0i
o E
16% 19% S 5500000
% am§ 51968
% 3% 5 a9ame
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£ ™ s 3000
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Total Potential Fiscal Impact from FY23

$130,000

Total Potential Fiscal Impact from FY23
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Total Potential Fiscal Impact from FY23

5275,000 * These numbers are ap
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Compensation System: Long Term

« This fix will get almost every employee fairly compensated for Time, Range, and Job Duties.

« The next step will be establishing a long-term solution with a set compensation structure and
Market Evaluations.

» Current is every other year Market Review, but the organization only practices a merit-based
increase up to 3%.

» Suggested option would to be adopt a COLA with a merit bump. COLA to adjust ranges and
merit to compensate an employee’s performance.
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Discussions?




Staffing Needs

This Photo by Unknown author is licensed under CC BY-SA.


https://www.thebluediamondgallery.com/wooden-tile/e/employee.html
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/

Staffing Needs

Executive 1/0 -
Admin/Finance 3/2 6 to/
Community Services 2/10 13 to 14
Public Works 7/0 12 to 14
Fire 0/41 2toFT
Recreation 1/9 11 to 12
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Law Enforcement Contract:
Current with DCSO




This Photo by Unknown author is licensed under CC BY-NC-ND.


https://www.propublica.org/article/california-carr-wildfire-failed-to-prevent-it
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/3.0/
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Year Costs (payroll and supplies) Revenue (after costs)
FY19 $101,304.74 §201,674.45

FY20 $19,689.21 $61,629.10
FY21 $53,667.85
FY22 (so far) $60,570.74

,,,,,



What is Needed to Make a
Successful Program for SWC?

2 FT Employees 2 Seasonal PT Type 6 vehicle

(Chief, Engine Employees (pickup with

Boss) water tank/pump
= $172/hour)
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Public Works
Facility

Finance

Qa Construct



Bond Types

Type of Bond Repayment Source Authority
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Communications




Communications




Communications ltems

N L AR e sy vV

« Community Building Events/Activities
* Promotional Items

» Social Media Boosts

» Text Service

» Equipment

* All City Mailers x2

« Utility Bill Inserts

* Professional Conferences
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